
H.—26

Session 11.
1912.

NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION BOARD
(FOURTH ANNUAL REPORT OF THE), WITEI ACCOUNTS, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st

DECEMBER, 1911.

Presented to Parliament pursuant to the Provisions of the Public Service Classification and
Superannuation Act, 1908.

KEPORT.
The Board has the honour to submit the following report upon the transactions in connection
with the Public Service Superannuation Fund.

The Revenue Account, balance-sheet, and statements regarding membership and retiring
and other allowances will be found appended.

Board.—Under section 23 of the Public Service Classification and Superannuation Act,
1908, a ballot was taken on the Bth March, 1911, for the election of two members representing

the contributors of the Post and Telegraph Department, which resulted in the election of Messrs.
H. A. R. Huggins and A. T. Markmann. The three members representing the other Departments
of the Public Service—viz., Messrs. H. R. Spence, H. W. Bishop, and G. Allport—were returned
unopposed, as also Inspector Ellison, representing the Police Department.

Contributors.—The following table contains particulars of new contributors who joined the
scheme during the year:—

I—H, 26,

Rate
Per Cent, of

Contribution as
provided by

the Act.

Number.
Annual Salary. Annual

Contributions.
Male. Female. Total.

5
6
7
8
9

10
■y transfer

688
141
77
40
32
44
13

178
12
13
9
3
3

866
153
90
49
35
47
13

£ s. d.
68,109 8 4
25,023 10 10
15,155 8 4
8,358 0 5
6,931 5 0
7,997 8 4
2,489 10 0

£ s. d.
3,405 9 5
1,501 8 3
1,060 17 7

668 12 10
623 16 3
799 14 10
135 13 6

Totals 1,035 218 1,253 134,064 11 3 8,195 12 8


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

