Session II. 1912. NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION BOARD

(FOURTH ANNUAL REPORT OF THE), WITH ACCOUNTS, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 1911.

Presented to Parliament pursuant to the Provisions of the Public Service Classification and Superannuation Act, 1908.

REPORT.

THE Board has the honour to submit the following report upon the transactions in connection with the Public Service Superannuation Fund.

The Revenue Account, balance-sheet, and statements regarding membership and retiring and other allowances will be found appended.

Board.—Under section 23 of the Public Service Classification and Superannuation Act, 1908, a ballot was taken on the 8th March, 1911, for the election of two members representing the contributors of the Post and Telegraph Department, which resulted in the election of Messrs. H. A. R. Huggins and A. T. Markmann. The three members representing the other Departments of the Public Service—viz., Messrs. H. R. Spence, H. W. Bishop, and G. Allport—were returned unopposed, as also Inspector Ellison, representing the Police Department.

Contributors.—The following table contains particulars of new contributors who joined the scheme during the year:—

Rate Per Cent. of Contribution as provided by the Act.	Number.			A 1 G. 1	Annual
	Male.	Female.	Total.	Annual Salary.	Contributions.
				£ s. d.	£ s. d.
5	688	178	866	68;109 8 4	3,405 9 5
6	141	12	153	25,023 10 10	1,501 8 3
7	77	13	90	15,155 8 4	1,060 17 7
8	40	9	49	8,358 0 5	668 12 10
9	32	9 3	35	6,931 5 0	623 16 3
10	44	3	47	7,997 8 4	799 14 10
By transfer	13	•••	13	2,489 10 0	135 13 6
Totals	1,035	218	1,253	134,064 11 3	8,195 12 8